Jasper County Commission of Veteran Affairs County Annex Bldg., 115 N 2nd Ave E. Newton, IA 50208 Director: Kurt M. Jackson VSO Keith N. Thorpe Phone 1-641-792-7993 Fax 1-641-787-1302 Commissioners: Fred Dimon, Marta Ford, Susan Springer, Jerry Nelson, Mike Naber

22 January 2020

Special Meeting Jasper County Budget

Minutes

At 1535 Fred Dimon called the special meeting to order pursuant to Iowa Code 2019, Chapter 35B.7 "meetings-reports-budgets'. Commissioners Marta Ford and Susan Springer were present. Jerry Nelson and Mike Naber were absent. Kurt Jackson called in on the speaker phone. The others in attendance were Keith Thorpe and from the "<u>Newton Daily News</u>" Dustin Teays.

New Business:

1. Jasper County Budget Request:

After a brief discussion of various line items and the ability to transfer monies within the administrative expenses and the expenses for veterans, the commission was content not to amend the budget.

Marta Ford made a motion that the 2020-2021 Budget mirror the 2019-2020 Budget. Susan Springer seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

Note: Copies of the 2020-2021 proposed budget are available upon request.

Public Input: None

Announcements: None

Fred Dimon confirmed the next regular meeting for Wednesday, February 12, 2020 at 1500 in the Annex Building.

At 1555 Susan Springer made a motion to adjourn. Marta Ford seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

/s/ Keith N. Thorpe